
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 

ITACHUNA GOVT. SPONSORED PRIMARY 
TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE 

P.O. -Itachuna Dist. - Hooghly Pin - 712147 
Email : itachunaptti@gmail.com Website: itachuna.wbptti.in 

Memo No :218/F.No.45/1GSPTTI 

(Regarding admisslon into "2-Year D.EI. Ed. course' for 2025 - 2027) 

Date : 17.10.2025 

1. The 3rd Merit list of the selected candidates displayed on the notice board and website of the Institute 
Is provisionally approved by WBBPE. 

2. The candidate having rank in the 'Selected Merit List does not guarantee admission. Admission Is 
strictly subject to the verification wlth your original documents regarding the percentage of marks, date 
of blrth and reservation category etc. 

3. Enlistment in the S.C/S.T.JO. B.C. Categorles ls reserved for the candidates belonging to such 
categorylies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the competent authorities. 

4. Candidates suffering from congenital and contaglous diseases should not be admitted. 

5. Medium of Instruction of the Institute Is Bengali annexed to the Admission Notiflcation of 2025-2027 
with the medium opted by the applicant. 

6. The selected candidates have to bring orlginal testimonials for verification. Printout of the Application 
form (2 sets) and Photocopies of admit of class X, Mark-Sheet of H.s. or equlvalent, Caste Certificate & 
PH. Certificate and Aadhaar card [self attested 2 coples] and two copies stamp size colored photograph 
to be submitted at the time of admission. Those testimonlals would be forwarded to the respective Board 
I Councll for verificatlon. 

7. Admission fees: Rs.8300/- (Rupees elght thousand Three hundred only) and hostel charges extra. 

8. Date of admission: 29.10.2025,31.1 0.2025 & 1.11.2025 from 10.30 am. to 01.30 pm. except holiday. 

9. Vacancy positlon, If any, will be notifled accordingly In notlce board of the Institute Jwebsite. 

10. Class will be started after admlssion. 

11. Guardians should be present at the time of Admlssion. 

12. For any other Informatlon pleaso contact ofico of the Princlpal In-Charge, Itachuna Govt. Sponsored 
PTTI. 

Principal-in-charge 

17.l0.25 

Itachuna Govt Spons P.T.T.I 
Itachuna, Hooghly 
Prihclpal-Chrge 

achune Govt Sponeored PTTI 
PO- bchum, Dlut- Mooghy. Pir-712147 

West Bengal 



Category Wise 3rd Merit List For The Session 2025-2027 (Two Year D.El.Ed. Course) 
Application ld 

1622527017102 
1622527021131 
1622527031675 

1622527034199 

1622527034233 

1622527035095 

1622527037141 

1622527007753 

Name 

General Merit 
NARGIS MEHEBUB 

PRIYA ADAK 

MOMI PRAMANIK 

KOYEL MAJUMDER 

SANGITA SINGH 

Total / Available General Intake: 3 

ASMA MALLICK 

SC Merit 

15-09-05 
Total / Available SC Intake: 1 

SUMAN GHOSH 

JOYITA BHAWAL 

DOB 

ST Merit 

28-11-03 

07-05-04 

21-10-03 

Total /Available ST Intake: 1 

OBC Merit 

18-10-03 

19-09-04 

27-11-06 

13-02-03 

Total / Available OBC Intake:3 

Marks 

91.6 

91.4 

91.2 

81.2 

81.8 

80.6 

80.6 

80.2 

Category 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

SC 

ST 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Rank 

1 

3 

1 

1 

3 

D, 7.10.25 

Principal-in-Charge 
Itachuna Govt. Sponsored PTTI 
P.O- tachuna. Dist.- Hooghiy, Pin-712147 
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