## STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING ITACHUNA GOVT. SPONSORED PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE

P.O. - Itachuna ⊗ Dist. - Hooghly ⊗ Pin - 712147

Email: itachunaptti@gmail.com \* Website: itachuna.wbptti.in

Memo No : 218/F.No.45/IGSPTTI

Date: 17.10.2025

(Regarding admission into '2-Year D.El.Ed. course' for 2025 - 2027)

- 1. The 3rd Merit list of the selected candidates displayed on the notice board and website of the Institute is provisionally approved by WBBPE.
- 2. The candidate having rank in the 'Selected Merit List does not guarantee admission. Admission is strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category etc.
- 3. Enlistment in the S.C/S.T./O.B.C. Categories is reserved for the candidates belonging to such category/ies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the competent authorities.
- 4. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admitted.
- 5. Medium of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission Notification of 2025-2027 with the medium opted by the applicant.
- 6. The selected candidates have to bring original testimonials for verification. Printout of the Application form (2 sets) and Photocopies of admit of class X, Mark-Sheet of H.S. or equivalent, Caste Certificate & PH. Certificate and Aadhaar card [self attested 2 copies] and two copies stamp size colored photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board / Council for verification.
- 7. Admission fees: Rs.8300/- (Rupees eight thousand Three hundred only) and hostel charges extra.
- 8. Date of admission: 29.10.2025,31.10.2025 & 1.11.2025 from 10.30 am. to 01.30 pm. except holiday.
- 9. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the institute |website.
- 10. Class will be started after admission.
- 11. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission.

12. For any other information please contact office of the Principal In-Charge, Itachuna Govt. Sponsored PTTI.

17.10.25

Principal-in-charge
Itachuna Govt Spons P.T.T.I
Itachuna,Hooghly

Principal-in-Charge Machuna Govt. Sponsored PTT1 P.O.-Ibdhuna, Dist.-Hooghly, Pin-712147 West Bengel

Category Wise	3rd Merit List For The Sessi	ion 2025-2027 (	Two Year I	D.El.Ed. Cou	rse)
Application Id	Name	ров	Marks	Category	Rank
	Genera	l Merit			
1622527017102	NARGIS MEHEBUB	28-11-03	91.6	Gen	1
1622527021131	PRIYA ADAK	07-05-04	91.4	Gen	2
1622527031675	MOMI PRAMANIK	18-10-03	91.2	Gen	3
	Total / Available	General Intake: 3			
	SC M	lerit			
1622527034199	KOYEL MAJUMDER	15-09-05	81.2	sc	1
	Total / Availab	le SC Intake: 1			
	ST M	lorit			-
1622527034233	SANGITA SINGH	21-10-03	81.8	ST	1
	Total / Availab		01.0	31	
	OBC				
1622527035095	ASMA MALLICK	19-09-04	80.6	ОВС	1
1622527037141	SUMAN GHOSH	27-11-06	80.6	OBC	2
1622527007753	JOYITA BHAWAL	13-02-03	80.2	OBC	3
	Total / Available	OBC Intake: 3			

70,17.10.25

Principal-in-Charge Itachuna Govt. Sponsored PTTI P.O.-Itachuna. Dist.- Hooghly, Pin-712147